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World Population from the year 1000 to 2100

WORLD POPULATION (IN MILLIONS)
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Figure 2. Sub-Saharan Africa population, in millions.

Source: Lutz et al. (Nature 451:716-719, 2008)
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Figure 3. Eastern European population, in millions.
Source: Lutz et al. (Nature 451:716-719, 2008)



Probabilistic Population Pyramid

European Union, 2050
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Life expectancy in years

Is there a Limit to
Human Life Expectancy?
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Human Capital =

= The Human Resource Base for Sustainable Development
= Population x Education x Health

guantity
formal < quality
e Education: < content
informal
Education Flows — Policy variable

» Formal Education < Education Stocks — Change very slowly due
to great momentum

 Mean years of schooling
 Distribution by highest educational attainment
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Republic of Korea-1975
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Republic of Korea-1980

100+
95-99 Total Population:
90-94 37,459,355
85-89
80-84
7579 MALES
70-74
65-69
S60-64
O 55-59
(D 50-54
Q 45-49
40-44
= 35-39
30-34
25-29
20-24
15-19
10-14
5-9
0-4

FEMALES

2400 1600 800 0 800 1600 2400
Populationin Thousands

B No Education Primary © Secondary ™ Tertiary



100+

95-99 Total Population:

90-94 40,504,730

85-89
80-84

5719 MALES

70-74
65-69
<60-64
O 55-59
(D 50-54
© 45-49
40-44
< 35-39
30-34
25-29
20-24
15-19
10-14
5-9

0-4

2400

Republic of Korea-1985

1600 800

0

FEMALES

800 1600

Populationin Thousands

B No Education

Primary

“ Secondary ®Tertiary

2400



Republic of Korea-1990
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Republic of Korea-1995
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ECONOMICS

The Demography Of Educational Complementing primary education with

secondary education in broad segments of
- - the population is likely to give a strong boost
Attainment and Economic Growth <o

Wolfgang Lutz,"* Jesus Crespo Cuaresma,2 Warren Sanderson®

China- Population Aged 15-64 by Level of Educational Attainment in
1970-2050 - Global Education Trend (GET) Scenarioc

1200000
EDDDDUD
o
3
= 200000
=
o
=Ea600000
=
=
£ 400000
=
S 200000
- *—
0
1970 18980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050
Years
= o Education Primary = Secondary = Tertiary warld Population Pragram

ASAZ003




d

REVIEW

Global Human Capital: Integrating
Education and Population

Wolfgang Lutz"**** and Samir KC™*

Almost universally, women with higher levels of education have fewer children. Better education is
‘associated with lower mortality, better health, and different migration patterns. Hence, the global
‘ population outlook depends greatly on further progress in education, particularly of young women.
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scenarios make a difference of more B
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Education Reduces Vulnerability to Natural
Disaster and Enhances Adaptive Capacity

Countries with more than 30 disasters
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Source: Total number of deaths (1980 — 2010) is from the Emergency Events Database (EM-
DAT) at the Centre for Research on the Epidemiology of Disasters (CRED).



In the Context of IPCC and IAMs the Research
Community has Recently Agreed to the Definition
of "Shared Socioeconomic Pathways" (SSP)
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SSP Element Quantifications
(e.g., India)
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Remaining Life Expectancy at Age 60
Austria 1850-2010
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